

---

*Status: This version of this schedule no longer has effect.*

*Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Education Act 1996. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)*

---

## SCHEDULES

### <sup>F1</sup>SCHEDULE 33B

.....

**Annotations:**

.....

**Amendments (Textual)**

- F1** Sch. 33B repealed (1.9.1999) by 1998 c. 31, s. 140(1)(3), Sch. 30 para. 189(d), **Sch. 31** (with ss. 138(9), 144(6) and with savings in S.I. 1999/1016, art. 6, Sch. 4 paras. 2, **8**); S.I. 1999/1016, art. 2(3), **Sch. 3**

**Status:**

This version of this schedule no longer has effect.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Education Act 1996. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Act applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2010/1907 reg. 16(2)(c) Sch. 2
- Act applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2010/875 reg. 16 Sch. 2
- Act construed as one with 2013 anaw 1 by 2013 anaw 1 s. 98(1)(2)
- Act construed as one with 2015 anaw 5 by 2015 anaw 5 s. 57(1) (2)
- Act modified by 2018 anaw 2 s. 99(6)(7)
- Act modified by 2010 c. 32 s. 4(6)
- Act modified by 2010 c. 32 s. 17(4)
- Act modified by 2014 c. 6 s. 83(7)
- Act modified by 2014 c. 6 s. 100(6)
- Act modified by S.I. 2013/1793 reg. 4
- Act words substituted by S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 7(2)
- Act words substituted by S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 7(3)

**Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):**

- Pt. 10 Ch. 5A inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 50
- s. 4(1B)(1C) inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(2)(b)
- s. 4(3)(c) and word inserted by S.I. 2010/1080 Sch. 1 para. 97
- s. 4(4)(d) inserted by 2015 anaw 1 Sch. para. 5
- s. 5(3A)(b)(i) words in s. 5(3A)(b) become s. 5(3A)(b)(i) by 2013 anaw 1 Sch. 5 para. 17(2)(a)
- s. 5(3A)(b)(ii) and word inserted by 2013 anaw 1 Sch. 5 para. 17(2)(b)
- s. 11(1)(a)(iii) and word inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(3)(a)
- s. 13(2)(b)(c) substituted for s. 13(2)(b) by 2017 c. 29 Sch. 11 para. 28
- s. 13(3)-(6) inserted by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 2(3)
- s. 13(3)(b) words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 3(2)
- s. 13(4) omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 3(3)
- s. 13(5) omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 3(3)
- s. 15A(1ZA) inserted by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 4(3)
- s. 15A(3)(a) (b) substituted for words by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 6
- s. 15A(3)(b) words substituted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(4)
- s. 15B(3)(a) (b) substituted for words by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 7
- s. 15B(3)(b) words substituted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(5)
- s. 15ZA functions made exercisable by S.I. 2017/251 art. 10(b)
- s. 15ZA functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2011/908 art. 10 Sch. 3 para. 6
- s. 15ZA functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/1012 art. 12(1) Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZA functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/863 Sch. 2 para. 4
- s. 15ZA functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/865 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZA functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2016/449 art. 7 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZA-15ZC functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2016/653 Sch. 3 para. 3
- s. 15ZA functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 1

- s. 15ZA functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 3
- s. 15ZA-15ZB inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 41
- s. 15ZA(1) words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 5(2)
- s. 15ZA(3)(b) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 5(3)
- s. 15ZA(5) words substituted by 2015 c. 20 Sch. 14 para. 44
- s. 15ZA(6)(7) applied by 2009 c. 22 s. 83(4)
- s. 15ZA(6)(7) applied by 2009 c. 22 s. 95(6) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 95 repealed (1.9.2012) by 2011 c. 21, Sch. 18 para. 8; S.I. 2012/1087, art. 3)
- s. 15ZA(6) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 5(4)
- s. 15ZA(7) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 5(4)
- s. 15ZA(8) word omitted by S.I. 2015/1852 art. 2(2)(b)
- s. 15ZA(8) words inserted by S.I. 2015/1852 art. 2(2)(a)
- s. 15ZA(8) words inserted by S.I. 2015/1852 art. 2(2)(b)
- s. 15ZA(9) substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 5(5)
- s. 15ZB functions made exercisable by S.I. 2017/251 art. 10(b)
- s. 15ZB functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2011/908 art. 10 Sch. 3 para. 6
- s. 15ZB functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/1012 art. 12(1) Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZB functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/863 Sch. 2 para. 4
- s. 15ZB functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/865 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZB functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2016/449 art. 7 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZB functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 1
- s. 15ZB functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 3
- s. 15ZC functions made exercisable by S.I. 2017/251 art. 10(b)
- s. 15ZC functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2011/908 art. 10 Sch. 3 para. 6
- s. 15ZC functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/1012 art. 12(1) Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZC functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/863 Sch. 2 para. 4
- s. 15ZC functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/865 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZC functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2016/449 art. 7 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 15ZC functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 1
- s. 15ZC functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 3
- s. 15ZC inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 42
- s. 15ZC(2)(a) word omitted by S.I. 2015/1852 art. 2(3)
- s. 15ZC(2)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2015/1852 art. 2(3)
- s. 15ZD inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 16 para. 11
- s. 16(3A) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 126(1)
- s. 17A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2011/908 art. 10 Sch. 3 para. 6
- s. 17A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/1012 art. 12(1) Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 17A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/863 Sch. 2 para. 4
- s. 17A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/865 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 17A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2016/653 Sch. 3 para. 3
- s. 17A-17D inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 45
- s. 17B-17D applied by 2009 c. 22 s. 86(8)
- s. 18A amendment to earlier affecting provision 2009 c. 22, s. 48 by 2011 c. 21 s. 30(7)

- s. 18A inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 48
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable by S.I. 2017/251 art. 10(b)
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2011/908 art. 10 Sch. 3 para. 6
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/1012 art. 12(1) Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/863 Sch. 2 para. 4
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/865 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2016/449 art. 7 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2016/653 Sch. 3 para. 3
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 1
- s. 18A(1)(b) functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 3
- s. 18A(2)(b) words inserted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(6)(a)
- s. 18A(2)(b) words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 8(a)
- s. 18A(2)(ba) (bb) inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 8(b)
- s. 18A(2)(bb) words substituted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(6)(b)
- s. 19(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 26 s. 3(2)
- s. 19(3A) (3AA) substituted for s. 19(3A) by 2010 c. 26 s. 3(3)
- s. 29(4A) inserted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(8)
- s. 29(6A) inserted by 2015 anaw 3 s. 9(2)
- s. 311A inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 10
- s. 312(3A) inserted by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 6(3)
- s. 312(3A)(a) word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 11(3)(a)(i)
- s. 312(3A)(a) words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 11(3)(a)(ii)
- s. 312(3A)(b) words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 11(3)(b)
- s. 312A inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 52(2)
- s. 326(4)(c) inserted by 2009 nawm 5 Sch. para. 2(b)
- s. 326(4)(c) words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 17
- s. 328(5)(aa) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 52(3)
- s. 328A inserted by 2010 c. 26 s. 2
- s. 328A repealed by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 19(1)
- s. 329A(12)(da) inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(4)
- s. 332AA inserted by 2009 nawm 5 s. 4(3)
- s. 332AA title word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 25(3)
- s. 332AA(1) words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 25(2)
- s. 332BA inserted by 2009 nawm 5 s. 5(3)
- s. 332BA title word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 27(3)
- s. 332BA(1) words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 27(2)
- s. 332BA(2) words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 27(2)
- s. 332BB inserted by 2009 nawm 5 s. 6(2)
- s. 332BB title word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 28(3)
- s. 332BB(1) words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 28(2)
- s. 332BB(5) words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 28(2)
- s. 332ZA and cross-heading inserted by 2009 nawm 5 s. 1(2)
- s. 332ZA title word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 21(3)
- s. 332ZA(1) word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 21(2)
- s. 332ZB inserted by 2009 nawm 5 s. 2(2)
- s. 332ZB(1) words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 22
- s. 332ZC inserted by 2009 nawm 5 s. 3(2)
- s. 332ZC title word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 23(4)
- s. 332ZC(1)(a) words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 23(2)
- s. 332ZC(3)(a) word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 23(3)
- s. 333(4A) inserted by 2017 c. 4 s. 62(4)
- s. 336(2)(p) (q) inserted by 2009 nawm 5 s. 7(3)
- s. 336(2)(p) word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 33(1)(b)

- s. 337 337A and cross-heading substituted for s. 337 by 2008 c. 25 s. 142(1)
- s. 337(b) words inserted by 2010 c. 32 Sch. 2 para. 2
- s. 337(b) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(6)
- s. 337A words omitted by 2018 anaw 2 s. 57(2)
- s. 342(5A)(5B) inserted by 2008 c. 25 s. 143(2)
- s. 342A and cross-heading inserted by 2008 c. 25 s. 144
- s. 342B 342C and cross-heading inserted by 2008 c. 25 s. 145
- s. 348(1)(aa) inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 38(2)
- s. 408(2)(f) inserted by 2015 anaw 5 Sch. 4 para. 1(2)(c)
- s. 408(4)(h) inserted by 2015 anaw 3 s. 9(3)(c)
- s. 408(6A) inserted by S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 7(7)(b)
- s. 408(8A) inserted by 2015 anaw 3 s. 9(3)(d)
- s. 438(6)(c)(i)(ii) substituted for words by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(14)(b)
- s. 440(4)(i)(ii) substituted for words by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(15)(b)
- s. 441(3B) inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 41(5)
- s. 441A inserted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(17)
- s. 442(6) inserted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(18)(b)
- s. 444(7A)(iii)(iiia) substituted for s. 444(7A)(iii) by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(7)
- s. 444A(1)(b)(iii)(iv) substituted for s. 444A(1)(b)(iii) and word by 2008 c. 25 Sch. 1 para. 50
- s. 444ZA(1A)-(1D) inserted by 2008 c. 25 s. 155(2)
- s. 444ZA(1D)(a) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 1 para. 6
- s. 444ZA(7)(aa) inserted by 2008 c. 25 s. 155(7)(a)
- s. 444ZA(8)(a)(iii)(iiia) substituted for s. 444ZA(8)(a)(iii) by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(8)(a)
- s. 447(2A) inserted by S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 7(8)(b)
- s. 451(2A)(c) and word inserted by S.I. 2016/1257 reg. 40(2)(b)
- s. 456(4)(aa) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 48(2)
- s. 456(6A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 48(4)
- s. 457(4)(b)(ai) inserted by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 2 para. 38
- s. 457(4)(i)-(iia) repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1
- s. 457(4)(iii) words repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1
- s. 458(6) inserted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(19)(b)
- s. 496(3)(4) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 221(1)
- s. 496(3)(4) omitted by 2011 c. 21 s. 45(2)(b)
- s. 496(5) inserted by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 7
- s. 497(4)(5) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 221(2)
- s. 497(4)(5) omitted by 2011 c. 21 s. 45(2)(c)
- s. 497(6) inserted by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 8
- s. 497A(4AA)-(4AC) inserted by 2014 c. 6 s. 101(2)
- s. 497A(8) inserted by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 9
- s. 508F inserted by 2006 c. 40 s. 81
- s. 508F-508I inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 57(2)
- s. 508F(9) words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 46
- s. 508G(1)(ba) inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(12)
- s. 508I title words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 47
- s. 509A(5)(a)(i) words renumbered as s. 509A(5)(a)(i) by S.I. 2016/1257 reg. 40(3)(a)
- s. 509A(5)(a)(ii) and word inserted by S.I. 2016/1257 reg. 40(3)(b)
- s. 509AA(2)(ca) inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(13)(a)
- s. 509AA(11) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 56(3)
- s. 509AB(3)(ba) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 53
- s. 509AB(6)(ca) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 54
- s. 509AB(7A) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 55(1)
- s. 509AE inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 56(2)
- s. 512(4A) inserted by 2009 nawm 3 s. 8(2)(b)
- s. 512B inserted by 2014 c. 6 s. 106(3)
- s. 512ZA(1A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 35(2)(a)

- s. 512ZA(1A) words omitted by 2013 anaw 1 s. 91(2)(a)
- s. 512ZB(4)(a)(ai) inserted by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 2 para. 39(a)
- s. 512ZB(4)(a)(iia) word inserted by 2010 c. 9 s. 26(1)(b)(ii)
- s. 512ZB(4)(a)(i)-(iia) repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1
- s. 512ZB(4)(b)(ai) inserted by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 2 para. 39(b)
- s. 512ZB(4)(b)(i)-(iia) repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1
- s. 512ZB(4)(c) inserted by 2010 c. 9 s. 26(1)(e)
- s. 512ZB(4)(c)(ii) and word repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1
- s. 512ZB(4)(aa) inserted by 2010 c. 9 s. 26(1)(c)
- s. 512ZB(4)(aa)(ii) repealed by 2012 c. 5 Sch. 14 Pt. 1
- s. 512ZB(4A)-(4C) inserted by 2014 c. 6 s. 106(2)(b)
- s. 512ZC inserted by 2009 nawm 3 s. 7
- s. 514(8) inserted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(23)(b)
- s. 514A functions made exercisable by S.I. 2017/251 art. 10(b)
- s. 514A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2011/908 art. 10 Sch. 3 para. 6
- s. 514A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/863 Sch. 2 para. 4
- s. 514A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/865 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 514A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 3
- s. 514A inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 46
- s. 514A title words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 50(3)
- s. 514A(1) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 50(2)(a)
- s. 514A(1)(a) omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 50(2)(b)
- s. 514A(1)(b) omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 50(2)(b)
- s. 517(8)(9) inserted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(24)(c)
- s. 532A-532C inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 75(1)
- s. 532A-532C repealed by 2011 c. 21 s. 75(3)
- s. 532A title words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 52(4)
- s. 532A(1) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 52(2)(a)
- s. 532A(1)(a) omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 52(2)(b)
- s. 532A(1)(b) omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 52(2)(b)
- s. 532A(2)(a) substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 52(3)(a)
- s. 532A(2)(b) omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 52(3)(b)
- s. 532B(9)(a) substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 53
- s. 533(3A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 35(3)(a)
- s. 533(3A) words omitted by 2013 anaw 1 s. 91(3)(a)
- s. 537(1)(b)(ii) and word inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(15)
- s. 537A(1)(b)(ii) and word inserted by S.I. 2012/976 Sch. para. 7
- s. 537C inserted by S.I. 2010/501 Sch. para. 2(2)
- s. 537C substituted by S.I. 2011/1726 reg. 8
- s. 537C(1)(a) words substituted by 2011 c. 25 Sch. 7 para. 74(a)
- s. 537C(2) words substituted by 2011 c. 25 Sch. 7 para. 74(b)
- s. 537AA inserted by 2008 c. 25 Sch. 1 para. 8
- s. 538A inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 20
- s. 547(2)(ac) and word inserted by S.I. 2012/976 Sch. para. 8(a)
- s. 548(7A)(7B) inserted by 2008 c. 25 Sch. 1 para. 9(5)
- s. 548(8)(a)(i) words renumbered as s. 548(8)(a)(i) by S.I. 2016/1257 reg. 40(4)(a)
- s. 548(8)(a)(ii) and word inserted by S.I. 2016/1257 reg. 40(4)(b)
- s. 550ZA-550ZD inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 242(1)
- s. 550ZA(3)(g) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(2)(b)
- s. 550ZA(3)(ea) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(2)(a)
- s. 550ZA(4A)-(4C) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(2)(c)
- s. 550ZB(5) words inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(3)(a)
- s. 550ZB(6)(b) words inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(3)(b)(i)
- s. 550ZB(6)(c) words inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(3)(b)(ii)
- s. 550ZB(6A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(3)(c)
- s. 550ZB(7)(b) words inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(3)(d)

- s. 550ZB(7A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(3)(e)
- s. 550ZC(2) words inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(4)(a)
- s. 550ZC(6A)-(6G) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(4)(b)
- s. 550ZC(9) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(4)(c)
- s. 550ZD(1) words inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(5)(a)
- s. 550ZD(2)(a) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(5)(b)
- s. 550ZD(2A)(2B) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(5)(c)
- s. 550ZD(3)(a) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(5)(d)
- s. 550ZD(4) word and comma inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(5)(e)
- s. 560A functions made exercisable by S.I. 2017/251 art. 10(b)
- s. 560A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2011/908 art. 10 Sch. 3 para. 6
- s. 560A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/863 Sch. 2 para. 4
- s. 560A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2014/865 Sch. 2 para. 3
- s. 560A functions made exercisable concurrently by S.I. 2017/126 art. 25(1) Sch. 5 para. 3
- s. 560A inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 47
- s. 560A(1)(b) words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 54
- s. 562(1A) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 49(3)
- s. 562(3) added by 2009 c. 22 s. 49(5)
- s. 562(3) words inserted by S.I. 2016/413 reg. 157
- s. 562C omitted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(25)
- s. 562C title words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 55(3)
- s. 562C(1) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 55(2)
- s. 562D omitted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(26)
- s. 562D(2) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 56
- s. 562F(5)(6) omitted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(27)
- s. 562G omitted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(28)
- s. 562G(1) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 57(2)
- s. 562G(2) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 57(3)
- s. 562G(4) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 57(4)
- s. 562G(5) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 57(5)
- s. 562G(7)(a) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 57(6)(a)
- s. 562G(7)(b) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 57(6)(b)
- s. 562G(8) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 57(7)(a)
- s. 562G(8)(a) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 57(7)(b)
- s. 562H omitted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(29)
- s. 562H(1) words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 58(2)(a)
- s. 562H(1)(b) and word inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 58(2)(b)
- s. 562H(4) words substituted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 58(3)
- s. 562H(5) omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 58(4)
- s. 562H(6)(b) and word omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 58(5)
- s. 562J(1) power to apply (with modifications) conferred by 2018 anaw 2 s. 39(2)(a)
- s. 562J(1) power to apply in part (with modifications) conferred by 2014 c. 6 s. 70(7)
- s. 562J(1) words inserted by S.I. 2016/413 reg. 158
- s. 562J(4) power to apply regulations (with modifications) conferred by 2018 anaw 2 s. 39(2)(b)
- s. 568(3A) inserted by 2011 c. 21 s. 75(2)(b)
- s. 568(3A) repealed by 2011 c. 21 s. 75(3)
- s. 569(2A) inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 242(2)(b)
- s. 569(2A) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 s. 2(6)
- s. 569(2B) (2C) inserted by 2009 nawm 5 s. 8(4)
- s. 569(2B) word inserted by 2015 anaw 3 s. 9(4)
- s. 569(2B) words omitted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(30)(a)(i)
- s. 569(2B) words substituted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(30)(a)(ii)
- s. 569(2B) words substituted by S.I. 2013/1657 art. 2(2)
- s. 569(2BA)(2BB) inserted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(30)(b)
- s. 569A inserted by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 11

- s. 569A omitted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(31)
- s. 578(1) words repealed by 2005 c. 18 Sch. 19 Pt. 1
- s. 579(1A) inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 59(c)
- s. 579(1A) omitted by 2018 anaw 2 Sch. 1 para. 4(32)(b)
- s. 579(3A) (3B) inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 59(d)
- s. 579(3A) words inserted by 2018 anaw 2 s. 95(a)
- s. 579(3B) words inserted by 2018 anaw 2 s. 95(b)
- s. 579(3C) inserted by 2018 anaw 2 s. 95(c)
- s. 579(4A) inserted by S.I. 2010/1158 art. 3(3)
- Sch. 1 para. 3A inserted by 2009 c. 22 s. 249(3)
- Sch. 1 para. 15(2)(ga) inserted by 2011 c. 21 Sch. 13 para. 9(19)
- Sch. 1 para. 3A(a) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 s. 51(4)(a)
- Sch. 1 para. 3A(b) words substituted by 2011 c. 21 s. 51(4)(b)
- Sch. 7 para. 24(3)(4) substituted for Sch. 7 para. 24(3) by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 246(8)
- Sch. 7 para. 22(1) words inserted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 246(2)
- Sch. 7 para. 22(2) words inserted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 246(3)(a)
- Sch. 7 para. 22(2) words inserted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 246(3)(b)
- Sch. 7 para. 23(1) words inserted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 246(4)
- Sch. 7 para. 23(3) words inserted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 246(5)
- Sch. 7 para. 24(1) words inserted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 246(6)
- Sch. 7 para. 11(b)(c) words substituted by 2002 c. 9 Sch. 11 para. 36(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 7 already repealed (1.9.1999) by 1998 c. 31, s. 140(1)(3), Sch. 30 para. 185, Sch. 31 (with ss. 138(9), 144(6)); S.I. 1999/2323, art. 2(1), Sch. 1)
- Sch. 7 para. 19 words substituted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 294(2)
- Sch. 7 para. 19 cross-heading words substituted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 294(4)
- Sch. 7 para. 19(a) words substituted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 294(3)
- Sch. 7 para. 24(2) words substituted by 2010 c. 8 Sch. 8 para. 246(7)
- Sch. 35A para. 9(1) Sch. 35A para. 9 renumbered as Sch. 35A para. 9(1) by S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 7(15)(a)
- Sch. 35A para. 9(2) added by S.I. 2010/1158 Sch. 2 para. 7(15)(b)
- Sch. 35A para. 11(a)-(e) omitted by 2010 c. 32 Sch. 2 para. 8
- Sch. 36A entries inserted by 2010 c. 15, Sch. 26 Pt. 1 para. 42(3), Sch. 27 Pt. 1 (as amended) by S.I. 2010/2279 Sch. 1 para. 5
- Sch. 36A entries repealed by 2010 c. 15, Sch. 26 Pt. 1 para. 42(2), Sch. 27 Pt. 1 (as amended) by S.I. 2010/2279 Sch. 1 para. 5 Sch. 2
- Sch. 36A entries repealed by 2010 c. 15, Sch. 26 Pt. 1 para. 42(2), Sch. 27 Pt. 1 (as amended) by S.I. 2010/2279 Sch. 1 para. 5
- Sch. 36A inserted by S.I. 2010/1158 art. 3(4) Sch. 1
- Sch. 36A para. 2 words inserted by 2015 anaw 5 Sch. 4 para. 1(3)(b)
- Sch. 36A para. 2 words inserted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 62(2)
- Sch. 36A words inserted by 2010 c. 15, Sch. 26 Pt. 1 para. 42(3), Sch. 27 Pt. 1 (as amended) by S.I. 2010/2279 Sch. 1 para. 5
- Sch. 36A para. 2 words omitted by 2015 anaw 5 Sch. 4 para. 1(3)(a)
- Sch. 36A para. 2 words omitted by 2014 c. 6 Sch. 3 para. 62(3)

### **Commencement Orders yet to be applied to the Education Act 1996**

Commencement Orders bringing legislation that affects this Act into force:

- S.I. 2010/303 art. 2-7 Sch. 1-6 commences (2009 c. 22)
- S.I. 2010/735 art. 2 commences (2005 c. 18)
- S.I. 2010/1093 art. 2 3 commences (2008 c. 25)
- S.I. 2010/1151 art. 2-4 commences (2009 c. 22)
- S.I. 2010/1817 art. 2-4 commences (2010 c. 26)
- S.I. 2010/1937 art. 2-4 Sch. 1-3 commences (2010 c. 32)
- S.I. 2010/2317 art. 2 3 commences (2010 c. 15)

- [S.I. 2010/2413 art. 2 commences \(2009 c. 22\)](#)
- [S.I. 2010/2426 art. 2 commences \(2006 c. 38\)](#)
- [S.I. 2010/2543 art. 2 3 commences \(2006 c. 40\)](#)
- [S.I. 2011/829 art. 2 commences \(2009 c. 22\)](#)
- [S.I. 2011/1100 art. 2 commences \(2010 c. 26\)](#)